Minnesota law.
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tained an underground gr; aboveground storage tank that had a release for which 
no corrective action was taken, the owner shall record with the county recorder 
or registrar of titles of the county in which the property is located an aflidavit 
containing: 

(1) a legal description of the property where the tank is located; 

(2) a description of the tank, of the location of the tank, and of any known 
release from the tank of a regulated substance; 

(3) a description of any restrictions currently in force on the use of the 
property resulting from any release; and 

(4) the name of the owner. 

The county recorder shall record the aflidavits in a manner that will insure 
their disclosure in the ordinary course of a title search of the subject property. 
Before transferring ownership of property that the owner knows contains an 
underground 9_r aboveground storage tank, the owner shall deliver to the pur- 
chaser a copy of the affidavit and any additional information necessary to make 
the facts in the aflidavit accurate as of the date of transfer of ownership. 

Subd. 7. RECORDING OF REMOVAL AFFIDAVIT. If an affidavit has 
been recorded under subdivision 6 and the tank and any regulated substance 
released from the tank have been removed from the property in accordance with 
applicable law, the owner or other interested party may file with the county 
recorder or registrar of titles an aflidavit stating the name of the owner, the legal 
description of the property, the place and date of filing and document number of 
the affidavit filed under subdivision 6, and the approximate date of removal of 
the tank and regulated substance. Upon filing the aflidavit described in this 
subdivision, the affidavit and the aflidavit filed under subdivision 6, together 
with the information set forth in the aflidavits, cease to constitute either actual 
or constructive notice. 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

532% _l_ _t9_ 3 are effective E Q1 following §n_2_t_l enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 19, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 22, 1989, 11:18 p.m. 

CHAPTER 227——-S.F.No. 1011 

An act relating to highways; redesignating the AM VETS memorial highway as the 
American Veterans Memorial Highway; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 161.14, 
subdivision 23. 
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 161.14, subdivision 23, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 23. AM-VE3l=S AMERICAN VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGH- 
WAY. Trunk highway No. 391, described in section 161.12 and marked as 
interstate highway 1-90, is named and designated as the “A—M¥-E-TPS 
Veterans Memorial Highway.” The commissioner of transportation shall adopt 
a suitable marking design to mark this highway and shall erect appropriate signs. 

Presented to the governor May 19, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 22, 1989, 11:30 pm. 

CHAPTER 228-S.F.N0. 126 
An act relating to trafiic regulations; providing for suspension of driver’s license of 

certain persons failing to appear in court; setting afee; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, 
sections 169.92: 171.01, subdivision 13; and 171.20, subdivision 4. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF TIJE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 169.92, is amended to read: 
169.92 FAILURE TO APPEAR. 
Subdivision 1. Amypersenwillfullyfailingteappearineeurtasrequiredby 

seetiene+69:90te+69:9§isguiityefamisdemeanei§prew4deéthepersenis 
found guilty efthe eharge upon which originally arrested: A person may appear 
in court either in person or through an appearance by counsel. A person i_s pg reguired Lg gigp Q written promise pp appear. 

Subd. 2. When a nonresident person fails to appear Q _c:c)_11Lt Q response t_o Q notice _1_;_c_) appear Lrepared under section 169.91, subdivision 1, or £ai_l_§ t_g comply with other orders of the court regarding the appearance or proceedings, the court shall notify the commissioner of public safety of the nonappearanceQ noncompliance upon a form provided by the commissioner. 
Subd. 3. Upon receipt of notice from the court that the a_ nonresident did not appear in court, the commissioner of public safety shall forward a copy of the report to the driver licensing authority of the state, district, territory, posses- 

sion, or province of residence of the person. 

Subd. 4. (a) Upon receiving a report from th_e court, 9_r from the driver licensing authority of a state, district, territory, or possession of the United 
States or a province of a foreign country which has an agreement in effect with 
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